GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES ASSAM, GUWAHATI-16

Request For Proposal

The Directorate of Fisheries, Assam, Guwahati requests for proposal from reputed, experienced firms/event mangers/ individual in prescribed document affixing court fee stamp of Rs. 8.25 (Rupees Eight & paisa twenty-five) only along with EMD/Bid security to execute the following work in connection with celebration of World Fisheries Day to be held on 21st November/ 2023 at Meen Bhawan premises, O/o the Director of Fisheries, Guwahati.

The last date of submission of proposal at the office of the undersigned is 9th November, 2023 up to 12.00 Noon. The bids will be opened on the same day at 12.30 pm where the bidders or their authorized representative may be present.

Group	Name of	Approximate	EMD (Rs.)		Tender
	Event	Value of work (Rs.)	For General	For SC / ST / OBC/ MOBC	Processing Fee (Rs.)
A	Event Management and logistics support for Celebration of World Fisheries Day at Directorate of Fisheries, Assam in Group-A (Venue arrangement, Stationery item, Memento, Gift, Bouquet, Gamosha, Still&Video photography, Electricity Generator, Printing, Painting, Cleaning etc. for apprx. 500 participants)	2,70,000.00	5,400.00	2,700.00	100.00
В	Event Management and logistics support for Celebration of World Fisheries Day at Directorate of Fisheries, Assam in Group-B (Providing Refreshment with catering service etc. for apprx. 500 participants)	2,66,700.00	5,334.00	2,667.00	100

Intending bidders may see the details and download the **Bidding document** from the website "https://sppp.assam.gov.in" and "https://fisheriesdirector.assam.gov.in" of the Deptt. of Fisheries, Assam from 4th Nov, 2023 up to 12.00 Noon on 9th Nov, 2023.

> Sd/-Director of Fisheries Assam, Guwahati Dated 4th Nov. 2023

Memo No.AF(S) 156/SOPD/WFD/2023-24/9623-29

Copy:-(1) The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Fishery Deptt. for kind information.

- (2) The Jt. Director of Fisheries, Assam for kind information
- (3) The Executive Engineer, Deptt. Of Fisheries for kind information.
- (4) The DDO, Directorate of Fisheries, Assam for kind information
- (5) The NO, SPPP, Directorate of Fisheries, Assam for information& necessary action.
- (6) The Web Info Manager, Directorate of Fisheries, Assam for information&necessary action.
- (7) Notice Board

Sd/-Director of Fisheries Assam, Guwahati